

Nov. 11, 2022

ABC NEWS STUDIOS ANNOUNCES COMPELLING TRUE-CRIME DOCU-SERIES 'WHERE IS PRIVATE DULANEY?'

The Story of a Mother's Quest To Find Her Missing Son Begins Streaming Exclusively On Hulu Nov. 16



ABC News*

Building on its slate of true-crime docu-series, ABC News Studios announced today "Where Is Private Dulaney?" The gripping series chronicling one mother's mission to find her missing son after the Marine Corps declared him AWOL premieres exclusively on Hulu **Wednesday**, Nov. 16.

In 1979, when Private Leroy Dulaney vanished from his post at Marine Corps Base Camp Lejeune in North Carolina, his mother, Carol Dulaney, took matters into her own hands and undertook an investigation to find out what really happened to Leroy. The three-episode series documents Carol's quest for the truth, which led her to uncover a world of drugs, rumored satanic cults and a possible serial killer. The docu-series features first-hand accounts from Carol, her sons, Leroy's wife Brenda, and an interview from prison with Leroy's convicted killer.

"Where is Private Dulaney?" joins an impressive fall lineup by ABC News Studios on Hulu, which includes the second season of the popular series "Wild Crime" that follows notable crimes committed in America's most majestic wilderness, timely docu-series "Power Trip" with ABC News anchor George Stephanopoulos, and the immersive and story-driven reporting of the news magazine "IMPACT x Nightline."

"Where is Private Dulaney?" is produced by ABC News Studios in association with Show of Force and Versus. Beth Hoppe is executive producer for ABC News Studios. Joshua Bennett, Maro Chermayeff and Jeff Dupre are executive producers for Show of Force, Ali Pensyl and Tom Colabraro are producers. Justin Barnes, Mark Grande and Rob Meyers are executive producers for Versus. Joshua Bennett is director.

About ABC News Studios

ABC News Studios, inspired by ABC News' trusted reporting, is a premium, narrative non-fiction original production house and commissioning partner of series and specials. ABC News Studios champions untold and authentic stories driving the cultural zeitgeist spanning true-crime, investigations, pop culture, and news-adjacent stories. Its subsidiary, ABC News Films, acquires and produces feature documentary films.

About Show of Force

Show of Force, founded in 2006 by veteran film and television producers Maro Chermayeff and Jeff Dupre, is known for creating award-winning feature documentaries, event television series and groundbreaking multi-platform media projects for HBO, CNN, PBS and others. Based in New York, their projects have won Emmy Awards, The Peabody Award, The Television Academy Honors Award, Independent Documentary Association (IDA) Awards and have been nominated for a Grammy Award, The Critic's Choice Award, The Independent spirit award, Cinema Eye Honors and shortlisted for an Academy award.

About Versus

Versus is a New York City-based creative content company that prides itself on bringing to life highquality original programs. Merging together innovative and culture-defining ideas with efficient and forward-thinking production solutions, Versus creates distinct, engaging stories for platforms, networks, studios, brands, and agencies. Clients include Audible, Disney, AMC Networks, MTV, Facebook, Mercedes, NFL, and Verizon. Dive into their award-winning work at <u>https://vsnyc.tv/</u>.

*COPYRIGHT ©2022 American Broadcasting Companies, Inc. All photography is copyrighted material and is for editorial use only. Images are not to be archived, altered, duplicated, resold, retransmitted or used for any other purposes without written permission of ABC. Images are distributed to the press in order to publicize current programming. Any other usage must be licensed. Photos posted for Web use must be at the low resolution of 72dpi, no larger than 2x3 in size.

LINK: <u>https://bit.ly/3UsQqWo</u> SHARE: <u>https://hrefshare.com/89a81</u> TRAILER: <u>https://youtu.be/C9GJE_AJ818</u>

ABC News Media Relations Lauri Hogan lauri.l.hogan@abc.com (212) 456-6358

Sydney Tretter sydney.tretter@abc.com (407) 473-7132

For more information, follow ABC News PR on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram.